
2024-2025 Louisiana Tech University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-16   Conf: 8-10   Home: 15-3   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Bradley, Paris 34-34 1100 32.4 160-349 .458 47-140 .336 122-150 .813 36 100 136 4.0 86 1 102 146 13 46 489 14.4
15 Marshall, Jordan 34-34 1050 30.9 129-318 .406 11-50 .220 126-182 .692 109 184 293 8.6 58 0 35 117 12 25 395 11.6
22 Morris, Jianna 31-31 1052 33.9 93-254 .366 52-149 .349 120-153 .784 4 84 88 2.8 55 0 56 70 2 26 358 11.5
03 Lee, Robyn 34-34 1006 29.6 161-356 .452 14-48 .292 50-86 .581 64 120 184 5.4 87 1 64 74 3 43 386 11.4
25 Aaron, Averi 28-0 453 16.2 70-158 .443 15-39 .385 22-31 .710 27 76 103 3.7 95 5 26 57 5 18 177 6.3
18 Airey, Isla 34-28 753 22.1 77-132 .583 0-1 .000 31-58 .534 50 97 147 4.3 72 2 31 70 61 16 185 5.4
30 Thomas, Sydney 34-3 654 19.2 37-136 .272 26-109 .239 9-12 .750 19 45 64 1.9 47 1 30 24 0 21 109 3.2
10 Mwanza, Melissa 33-6 272 8.2 21-60 .350 0-1 .000 24-45 .533 22 49 71 2.2 67 1 2 23 3 15 66 2.0
01 Smith, Autumn 30-0 269 9.0 16-51 .314 15-44 .341 2-2 1.000 8 15 23 0.8 14 0 9 18 1 14 49 1.6
21 Rietveld, Taylor 25-0 162 6.5 16-40 .400 1-8 .125 1-2 .500 8 24 32 1.3 10 0 8 14 3 5 34 1.4
00 Halilbasic, Adna 6-0 13 2.2 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 3 0 0 7 1.2
12 Syniakova, Elina 6-0 16 2.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 3 5 0.8 2 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.7
Total 34 6800 200.0 782-1857 .421 182-590 .308 513-729 .704 414 883 1297 38.1 594 11 363 642 104 229 2259 66.44
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 823-2027 .406 202-683 .296 377-520 .725 375 743 1118 32.9 680 21 468 525 96 288 2225 65.44

Team Statistics LATech OPP
SCORING 2259 2225
    Points Per Game 66.4 65.4
    Scoring Margin 1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1857 823-2027
    Field Goal Pct .421 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-590 202-683
    3PT FG Pct .308 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 513-729 377-520
    FT Pct .704 .725
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 11.1
REBOUNDS 1297 1118
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 363 468
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.8
TURNOVERS 642 525
    Turnovers Per Game 18.9 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 229 288
    Steals Per Game 6.7 8.5
BLOCKS 104 96
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 19,975 23,496
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-1,110 14-1,678
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-2,062

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Louisiana Tech 519 528 555 657 2259
Opponents 491 582 537 615 2225

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 NICHOLLS W 53-51 2,660
11/07/24 at South Alabama W 78-70 2,030
11/10/24 UT ARLINGTON W 71-60 1,543
11/16/24 at SFA L 56-70 1,031
11/19/24 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 66-59 989
11/23/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 47-59 1,050
12/01/24 at Baylor L 54-98 3,621
12/07/24 ALCORN W 79-45 958
12/15/24 at TCU L 41-92 2,088
12/19/24 CENTRAL BAPTIST W 112-42 925
12/30/24 LSU-ALEXANDRIA W 86-41 951

* 01/02/25 UTEP W 63-50 1,016
* 01/04/25 NEW MEXICO ST. W 67-58 1,031
* 01/09/25 at FIU L 61-72 611
* 01/11/25 at Liberty L 64-75 1,029
* 01/16/25 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 80-73 1,053
* 01/18/25 KENNESAW ST. W 83-71 0
* 01/23/25 at Western Ky. L 61-69 4,313
* 01/25/25 at Middle Tenn. L 43-61 3,212
* 02/01/25 at Sam Houston L 65-70 536
* 02/06/25 LIBERTY W 67-66 1,258
* 02/08/25 FIU W 69-59 1,202
* 02/13/25 at Kennesaw St. L 72-79 562
* 02/15/25 at Jacksonville St. L 55-68 512
* 02/20/25 MIDDLE TENN. L 46-55 1,042
* 02/22/25 WESTERN KY. L 73-78 1,144
* 02/27/25 SAM HOUSTON W 76-55 1,348
* 03/06/25 at New Mexico St. L 80-87 446
* 03/08/25 at UTEP W 69-51 1,337

03/13/25 vs New Mexico St. W 60-55 1,985
03/14/25 vs Liberty L 53-80 2,138
03/24/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 71-64 1,124
03/26/25 LINDENWOOD W 68-64 681
03/31/25 at Illinois St. L 70-78 2,168

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Louisiana Tech University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 7-2   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Bradley, Paris 18-18 605 33.6 100-199 .503 30-81 .370 81-93 .871 24 59 83 4.6 49 0 57 77 6 23 311 17.3
22 Morris, Jianna 18-18 620 34.4 59-160 .369 34-92 .370 65-85 .765 3 53 56 3.1 36 0 30 42 0 14 217 12.1
03 Lee, Robyn 18-18 534 29.7 76-178 .427 3-23 .130 36-60 .600 33 59 92 5.1 54 0 24 35 3 15 191 10.6
15 Marshall, Jordan 18-18 542 30.1 59-144 .410 7-28 .250 64-91 .703 59 91 150 8.3 38 0 18 56 7 14 189 10.5
18 Airey, Isla 18-18 410 22.8 38-68 .559 0-0 .000 18-35 .514 22 39 61 3.4 41 2 13 33 24 8 94 5.2
25 Aaron, Averi 18-0 287 15.9 34-85 .400 4-18 .222 16-23 .696 16 49 65 3.6 62 3 19 39 5 9 88 4.9
30 Thomas, Sydney 18-0 324 18.0 19-70 .271 15-56 .268 4-6 .667 10 22 32 1.8 26 0 15 15 0 9 57 3.2
10 Mwanza, Melissa 18-0 123 6.8 11-29 .379 0-1 .000 8-15 .533 10 15 25 1.4 30 0 0 4 2 9 30 1.7
21 Rietveld, Taylor 14-0 70 5.0 4-15 .267 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 3 15 18 1.3 5 0 6 6 1 2 8 0.6
01 Smith, Autumn 14-0 81 5.8 3-16 .188 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.5 4 0 3 6 0 4 9 0.6
00 Halilbasic, Adna 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Syniakova, Elina 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 403-964 .418 96-319 .301 292-408 .716 223 440 663 36.8 345 5 185 326 48 107 1194 66.33
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 427-1044 .409 107-360 .297 236-308 .766 202 380 582 32.3 371 13 243 263 41 142 1197 66.50

Team Statistics LATech OPP
SCORING 1194 1197
    Points Per Game 66.3 66.5
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 403-964 427-1044
    Field Goal Pct .418 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-319 107-360
    3PT FG Pct .301 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 292-408 236-308
    FT Pct .716 .766
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 13.1
REBOUNDS 663 582
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 185 243
    Assists Per Game 10.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 326 263
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 107 142
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.9
BLOCKS 48 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 9,094 12,558
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,010 9-1,395
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Louisiana Tech 274 267 288 365 1194
Opponents 274 304 303 316 1197

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 UTEP W 63-50 1016
01/04/25 NEW MEXICO ST. W 67-58 1031
01/09/25 at  FIU L 61-72 611
01/11/25 at  Liberty L 64-75 1029
01/16/25 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 80-73 1053
01/18/25 KENNESAW ST. W 83-71 0
01/23/25 at  Western Ky. L 61-69 4313
01/25/25 at  Middle Tenn. L 43-61 3212
02/01/25 at  Sam Houston L 65-70 536
02/06/25 LIBERTY W 67-66 1258
02/08/25 FIU W 69-59 1202
02/13/25 at  Kennesaw St. L 72-79 562
02/15/25 at  Jacksonville St. L 55-68 512
02/20/25 MIDDLE TENN. L 46-55 1042
02/22/25 WESTERN KY. L 73-78 1144
02/27/25 SAM HOUSTON W 76-55 1348
03/06/25 at  New Mexico St. L 80-87 446
03/08/25 at  UTEP W 69-51 1337


